

Paradise Recreation and Park District

6626 Skyway Phone: 530-872-6393 Paradise, CA 95969 Fax: 530-872-8619 Email: info@ParadisePRPD.com Website: www.paradiseprpd.com

Media Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Dan Efseaff, District Manager **ORGANIZATION:** Paradise Recreation and Park District

PHONE: 530-872-6393 **FAX**: 530-872-8619

EMAIL: info@paradiseprpd.com www.paradiseprpd.com WEB ADDRESS:

###

Tree Work to Close Bille Park

Paradise, CA, 2/1/2021 – Over the past few weeks, the Paradise Recreation and Park District (District) has been working with various agencies on hazard tree removal at Bille Park and other properties. While the District removed immediate hazards, additional trees and areas have been identified.

These operations critically support the rebuild and recovery following the 2018 Camp Fire.

The District reminds the public to be extremely careful in areas with damaged trees and to steer clear of areas with tree removal operations. The District anticipates the closure of Bille Park during tree removal and clean up. While the start of the closure will depend on weather conditions, the removal may take 2-3 weeks to complete.

During the closure, residents are urged to use other facilities such as Aquatic Park and the Terry Ashe Recreation Center or school sites.

More information about the tree removal program may be found on the Butte Recovers website: https://buttecountyrecovers.org/agencies/tree-removal/.

###

Since 1948, the Paradise Recreation and Park District provides recreation facilities and programs to the residents of Paradise, the Butte Creek Canyon area, and the unincorporated communities of Magalia/Paradise Pines and Concow/Yankee Hill. The District serves 50,000 people living in a 170-square mile area and manages over 1,000 acres of park land and facilities.

###

21.0201.Bille.Park.Tree.Work